

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27560/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2009 in SA No. 1374/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAHIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIYAMAT JAHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice restricted to the direction for
deposit of Rs. 1 lakh as costs.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master